Course: 34 gong 1;
spinnaker leg,

We had a Juky little race last night, but all starters finished.

5 miles,

1l mile.

BREAKWATER IRREGQULARS

July 28, 1971

Reviewing the results, it seems that use of the spinnaker was

hurtful.
tactics.,

Following is the order of finish.

Sea Dog, Fleisher

Virago,. Luvara/Taylor

Nimbus, Hillman
Troll, Sahmel

Spindrift, Glenn

Dickie T, Tella

Sea Star, O'Neal

Kimo Sabe, Moskowitz

Bamjo, Baldauf

Wavemaker, Sockol
Seabiscult, Hecht
Restless, Morris

Sue Sey, Colen
Harmony, Barton
Zebulon, Blum

Nereus, Speranza

Toy, Alexander
Varuna, Smith
Dorothea, Smith

Lolligag, McGowan

Telstar, Issacs
Misty, Spizziri
Alibi Four,

So Hum, Guth

Kinehura, Bleeher

Felicla, Miller

Redniss
Sea Fury, Boshes

ELAPSED
1:02:50
1:03:21
1:04:25
1:02:53
1:04:20
1:01:30

00:57:58
00:59:50

1:06:35
1:00:20
1:06:00
1:06:05
1:10:50
1:05:35
1:08:43
1:11:35
1:12:10
1:10:10
1:12:00
1:04:35
1:09:26
1:06:57
1:03:42
1:10:44
1:11:26
1:11:50
Withdrew

Too bad we can't use 20-20 hindsight in planning

CORRECTED

00:59:05
1:00:01
1:00:15
1:00:23
1:00:35
1:00:40
1:00:48
1:00:50
1:01:10
1:01:20
1:01:50
1:02:20
1:03:20
1:03:40
1:04:08
1:04:30
1:04:40
1:04:45
1:04:55
1:05:35
1:06:56
1:06:57
1:07:52
1:08:14
1:08:56
1:09:20



