BREAKWATER IRREGULARS

July 28, 1971

Course: 34, gong 1; 5 miles. spinnaker leg, 1 mile.

We had a juky little race last night, but all starters finished. Reviewing the results, it seems that use of the spinnaker was hurtful. Too bad we can't use 20-20 hindsight in planning tactics.

Following is the order of finish.

_	ELAPSED	CORRECTED
Sea Dog, Fleisher	1:02:50	00:59:05
Virago, Luvara/Taylor	1:03:21	1:00:01
Nimbus, Hillman	1:04:25	1:00:15
Troll, Sahmel	1:02:53	1:00:23
Spindrift, Glenn	1:04:20	1:00:35
Dickie T, Tella	1:01:30	1:00:40
Sea Star, O'Neal	00:57:58	1:00:48
Kimo Sabe, Moskowitz	00:59:50	1:00:50
Bamjo, Baldauf	1:06:35	1:01:10
Wavemaker, Sockol	1:00:20	1:01:20
Seabiscuit, Hecht	1:06:00	1:01:50
Restless, Morris	1:06:05	1:02:20
Sue Sey, Colen	1:10:50	1:03:20
Harmony, Barton	1:05:35	1:03:40
Zebulon, Blum	1:08:43	1:04:08
Nereus, Speranza	1:11:35	1:04:30
Toy, Alexander	1:12:10	1:04:40
Varuna, Smith	1:10:10	1:04:45
Dorothea, Smith	1:12:00	1:04:55
Lolligag, McGowan	1:04:35	1:05:35
Telstar, Isaacs	1:09:26	1:06:56
Misty, Spizziri	1:06:57	1:06:57
Alibi Four, Redniss	1:03:42	1:07:52
Sea Fury, Boshes	1:10:44	1:08:14
So Hum, Guth	1:11:26	1:08:56
Kinehura, Bleeher	1:11:50	1:09:20
Felicia, Miller	Withdrew	•